

ITEM No.55

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7982-7983/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 in RSA 613/81  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. KARTA RAM RAMESHWAR DASS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM BILAS AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed. Notice shall go to the substituted parties in the SL P.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks thereafter.

Call after eight weeks.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)